Combined Group as at 30 June 2013, NIU has estimated acquisition accounting entries based on
the terms of the Offer and the assumptions set out at the end of the statement of financial
position.

NIU will undertake a comprehensive assessment of the fair value of the assets and liabilities
acquired after completion of the Offer.

The unaudited pro-forma statements of financial position presented are indicative only and
presented on an abbreviated basis. NIU has drawn its own conclusions based on the known
publicly available information. If the factors, circumstances, assumptions or other information
should prove to be different to that described, the conclusions may change accordingly. All
adjustments have been made in accordance with AIFRS and Australian accounting standards.

This section should be read in conjunction with section 8 of this Bidder’s Statement, which
provides details of NIU’s current intentions regarding TNT.

(b) Combined Group pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30
June 2013, assuming 100% acceptances

 NIU adjusted
and published

30 Jun 13

TNT
adjusted and

published
30 Jun 13

Adjustments
unaudited
30 Jun 13

Combined Group
pro forma
unaudited
30 Jun 13

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 559,551 89,826  649,376

Trade and other receivables 89,561 135,059  224,620

Prepayments 35,180 --  35,180

Other current asset 10,027,778 --  10,027,778

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,712,070 224,885  10,936,955

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 1,573,289 21,343  1,594,612

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 11,856,787 3,275,279 (2,031,719) 13,100,347

Investment 153,359 153,358 (153,358) 153,359

Other non-current assets 29,168 --  29,168

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 13,612,583 3,449,980  14,877,486

TOTAL ASSETS 24,324,653 3,674,865  25,814,440

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest bearing loans & borrowings 335,573 --  335,573

Trade and other payables 1,417,635 52,628  1470,263

Other current liability 10,027,778 --  10,027,778

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 11,780,986 52,628  11,883,614

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest bearing loans & borrowings 65,819 -- - 65,819

Deferred tax liability  385,564  385,564

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 65,819 385,564  451,383

TOTAL LIABILITIES 11,846,805 438,192  12,284,997

NET ASSETS 12,477,848 3,236,673  13,529,444

Bidder’s Statement Profile of the Combined Group

31

EQUITY

Issued capital 40,129,300 4,502,406 (3,450,810) 40,129,300

Share based payment reserves 3,055,802 81,914 (81,914) 3,055,802

Foreign currency translation reserve 3,084,943 --  3,084,943

Accumulated losses (33,792,197) (1,347,647) 1,347,647 (33,792,197)

TOTAL EQUITY 12,477,848 3,236,673  13,529,444

(c) Combined Group pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30
June 2013, assuming 50% acceptances

NIU adjusted

and published
30 Jun 13